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MOODY COUNTY TOWNSHIP OFFICERS 
 

ALLIANCE TOWNSHIP 
Supervisor Wayne Holt 24124 485th Ave Jasper, MN 56144 261-5013 rcwminis@outlook.com 

Chairman   Gary DeClerk 23948 485th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 997-3464/530-1235 g_jeclerk@outlook.com 

Supervisor Douglas Jaycox    23863 487th Ave Pipestone, MN 56164 507-350-9039 djaycox22@gmail.com 

Clerk Ricky Walberg 48648 240th St Jasper, MN 56144 929-6338/349-8259 walberg@alliancecom.net 

Treasurer Denis Parsley 23858 486th Ave Pipestone, MN 56164 997-3464/864-0652  
 
 

BLINSMON TOWNSHIP 
Chairman Paul Schmidt         24195 482nd Ave Dell Rapids, SD 57022   595-4589 international7130@gmail.com 

Supervisor Jeffrey Bryan 47851 243rd St Dell Rapids, SD 57022 336-970-3083 usjab@yahoo.com 

Supervisor Chad Anderson 47866 244th St Dell Rapids, SD 57022 359-0059 chadanderson36@gmail.com 

Clerk David Reker 47975 239th St Trent, SD 57065 605-413-7998 dave@rekerconsulting.com 

Treasurer Joe Hinricher 24320 479th Ave Dell Rapids, SD 57022 366-5955  

 
 

ENTERPRISE TOWNSHIP 
Supervisor Tim Huss 24145 476th Ave Dell Rapids, SD 57022 428-5823/941-4167 tshuss@goldenwest.net 

Supervisor Chris Geraets 24187 474th Ave Dell Rapids, SD 57022  321-1298  
Chairman William “Bill” Nelson 47318 243rd St Dell Rapids, SD 57022 428-5309/360-0570  
Clerk Cari Peters 23933 474th Ave Dell Rapids, SD57022 254-7549  
Treasurer Carol Jewett 23447 473rd Ave Dell Rapids, SD 57022 261-2536  
 
 

LYNN TOWNSHIP 
Chairman Scott Nelsen 23945 470th Ave Colman, SD 57017 530-0355  
Supervisor Daniel Hauglid 46972 242nd St Dell Rapids, SD 57022 360-3603  
Supervisor Larry Hauglid 47131 242nd St Dell Rapids, SD 57022 428-5247 hauglidj@hotmail.com 
Clerk Jeff LeBrun 24060 471st Ave Dell Rapids, SD 57022 310-3653  
Treasurer Kevin Michel 47181 243rd St Dell Rapids, SD 57022 428-0113  
 
 

LONE ROCK TOWNSHIP 
Supervisor Jerry Houselog 23627 487th Ave Pipestone, MN 56164 507-820-1515  
Chairman David Sutherland   23751 485th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 997-3518/864-1973  
Supervisor Jerry Ellefson 23510 486th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 997-3203/864-0555 ellefson@svtv.com 
Clerk Wayne Smith 23624 486th Ave Pipestone, MN 56164 201-4262 wsmith@sdfbf.org 
Treasurer Gary Sutherland 48680 235th St Pipestone, MN 56164 997-3647    
 

 
GROVENA TOWNSHIP 

Supervisor Mark Lokken 48254 236th St Flandreau, SD 57028 530-3390 lokkenfarms@mcisweb.com 

Chairman Paul Antoine 47896 237th St Egan, SD 57024 864-1633 mamamjn_58@hotmail.com 

Supervisor Matt Amdahl 23788 482nd Ave Flandreau, SD 57028   864-1024 Sharon.amdahl@gmail.com 

Clerk Doug Geraets Jr. 23355 482nd Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 366-9471 djgeraets@gmail.com 

Treasurer Lachelle Lebrun 47808 238th St Egan, SD 57028 428-3998 nllebrun@goldenwest.com 

 
 
 
 



 
EGAN TOWNSHIP 

Chairman Mark Goetz 23250 477th Ave Egan, SD 57024 351-3001 marlingoe@mcisweb.com  

Supervisor Brad Hemmer 23703 474th Ave Dell Rapids, SD 57022 530-0208  
Supervisor Jeff Hahn 47654 235A St Egan, SD 57024 530-0311  
Clerk Lynn Hemmer 23703474th Ave Dell Rapids, SD 57022 530-0597  
Treasurer Scott Hemmer  47447 236th St Dell Rapids, SD 57022 864-1788  
 
 

COLMAN TOWNSHIP 
Chairman Chris Heinricy 46894 237th St Colman, SD 57017   695-2934 chris_henricy@yahoo.com 
Supervisor Bruce Cramer 46958 236th St Colman, SD 57017 530-2919 colmanfire@hotmail.com 
Supervisor Merlyn Grage 46910 237th St Colman, SD 57017 323-8766 mgrage@svtv.com 
Clerk Jim McGuire PO Box 18 Colman, SD 57017 534-3626/530-1766 jsmcg51@yahoo.com 

Treasurer Marilyn Grage 46910 237th St Colman, SD 57017 360-4350  mgrage@svtv.com 

  
 

UNION TOWNSHIP 
Chairman Melvin Kiecksee 22869 486th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 864-7437  
Supervisor Reg Bauske 48508 227th St Flandreau, SD 57028 997-3441  
Supervisor Garnet Paulsen 22656 484th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 997-3259  
Clerk Carol Kiecksee 22903 486th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 864-1215  

Treasurer Reggie Gassman 22988 486th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 997-3182/530-2493  

 
 

FLANDREAU TOWNSHIP 
Chairman Stuart Keating 23128 483rd Ave Flandreau, SD 57028  651-0880 sgkeating@hotmail.com  
Supervisor Cody Amdahl 22849 483rd Ave Flandreau, SD 57028  864-1112 camdahl34@gmail.com 
Supervisor Ben LeBrun 22818 479th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028  864-1686 benlebrun@svtv.com 
Clerk Steve Ullom 23052 482nd Ave Flandreau, SD 57028  366-2639 ullomsteve@yahoo.com 
Treasurer James Landis 304 W. Park Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 633-0967  
 
 

CLARE TOWNSHIP 
Chairman Brad Klein 47489 229th Street Flandreau, SD 57028 (530-0210)  
Supervisor Dusty Schoeberl 22714 475th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 (864-1738)  
Supervisor Gene Johnson 47722 228th Street Flandreau, SD 57028 (864-0223)  
Clerk Connie Beyer-LaLonde 22827 473rd Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 (864-1202) beylal@svtv.com 
Treasurer Jodi Johanson 22979 478th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 (864-7996)  
 
 

JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP 
Chairman Mark Schultz 46655 229th St Colman, SD 57017 (534-3724)  maschultz@svtv.com 

Supervisor Todd Intermill 22489 469th Ave Colman, SD 57017   (534-3136)  
Supervisor Bill Wellman 22643 467th Ave Colman, SD 57017 (534-3131)  
Clerk Doug Entringer 22885 469th Ave Colman, SD 57017 (530-3129)   entringerfarms@gmail.com 

Treasurer Steve Doyle 22991 469th Ave Colman, SD 57017 (534-3333)  
 

WARD TOWNSHIP 
Supervisor Christopher Iott 48720 225th St Ward, SD 57026 997-2816    cn75iott@gmail.com 

Supervisor Ed Deiterman 22130 487th Ave Ward, SD 57026   695-9063    jubilee@itctel.com 
Chairman Paul Barthel 22308 486th Ave Elkton, SD 57026 530-6139    pjbarthel@gmail.com 
Clerk Harold Schoeneman  22248 486th Ave Elkton, SD 57026 542-2991    schofarm@itctel.com 
Treasurer Todd Sanderson 48578 224th St Elkton, SD 57026 864-1221    tsanderson@svtv.com 

 
 

 



SPRING CREEK TOWNSHIP 
Chairman Robert Anderson 22123 484th Ave Elkton, SD 57026   690-0157  
Supervisor Kyle Wosje 22144 Hwy 13 Elkton, SD 57026 695-0275 wosjekyle@gmail.com 

Chairman Daniel Knuth 48226 221st St Elkton, SD 57026 530-3617 dan.knuth1960@hotmail.com 

Clerk Jaime Pearson 22211 483rd Ave Elkton, SD 57026 864-3006 JaimePearson85@gmail.com 

Treasurer Randolph E. Gross 48006 221st St Elkton, SD 57026 509-280-2593  
 
 

RIVERVIEW TOWNSHIP 
Chairman Richard Wiese 47729 222ndSt Flandreau, SD 57028    997-3719/530-2844 rwiese@svtv.vom 

Supervisor Brad Kontz 47238 224th St Flandreau, SD 57028    997-5048/690-7317 BKKontz@gmail.com 

Supervisor Dave Johnson 22344 477th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028 864-3836  

Clerk Geoff Gayne 47610 221st St Aurora, SD 57002  693-3152/592-1430 geoff.gayne@gmail.com 

Treasurer Daron 
Christenson 

22467 478th Ave Flandreau, SD 57028    864-1334 daron.christenson@gmail.com 

 
FREMONT TOWNSHIP 

Chairman Jason Kontz 47132 223rd St Colman, SD 57017 695-0273 jasonkontz@gmail.com 

Supervisor Jesse Peterson 22079 468th Ave Brookings, SD 57006 695-9187 jpeterson@wyffels.com 

Supervisor Matt Carroll 22584 466th Ave Rutland, SD 57057 291-2904 matt.carroll@kibbleeq.com 

Clerk Darla Lentsch 46996 223rd St Colman, SD 57017 534-3216  darla.lentsch@bankeasy.com 

Treasurer Richard Haugen 22563 469th Ave Colman, SD 57017 530-0193  
 
 
 

Flandreau City 
Jeff Pederson 1005 W Elm Ave. Flandreau, SD  57028 (997-2492) cityadmin@cityofflandreau.com 
 
 

Colman City 
Michael Hauglid PO Box 54 Colman, SD 57017 (534-3611) cityofcolman@iw.net 
 
 

Egan City 
Brenda Duncan 101 N Irvin St. Egan, SD 57024 (997-2274) EganCity@mcisweb.com 
 
 

Trent Town 
Kim Nelson PO Box 754 Trent, SD  57065 (428-4748) trenttown@siouxvalley.net 
      
 

Ward Village 
Charity Kuehl 309 223rd St. Ward, SD 57026 (690-8763) ckuehl65@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 


